GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EARTH SCIENCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2238
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013

AUDIT REPORT OF CAG
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Earth Sciences has not submitted the replies of audit reports for the year 2003-04 to 2010-11 to the
Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Union Government has fixed any responsibility in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the major audit findings were remained unattended resulting in avoidable huge expenditure incurred; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)
(a) No madam. The Ministry has submitted replies to the Audit Report for the period 2003-04 to 2010-11 to CAG.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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